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CONTIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND SUBUCRIPTION SERVICE nppendix A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE October 9, 1978

FULL NAME

(Wo initials if you can possibly give full name)

ADDRESS___

cITY Ashland ' STATE Kentucky ZIP CODE_ 41101
’Z DATE OF BIRTH___2/8/54 (This is important and should be exact)
5% APPROXIMATE AGE «27’/ {To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
i RELIGION WATIONALITY  U.S. Citizen
1" OCCUPATION __ Student ANy | s :o0! of Nursing
5{'{ EDUCATIONWan&, Kentucky
; WEIGHT 160 HEIGHT S' 10" RACE__ White
:g COLOR OF HAIR Black COLOR OF EYES___ Wears glasses
':“ OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESGTS
;;3“ MARRIED OR SINGLE . Single CHILDREN - ;[
3 WIFE'S NAME -
, } SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
i UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION _magle Scout - Vipgil in Order of the Arrow

4
3
3

-9
B
E
E

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Lo

TRy e T

Statements previously mailed to Registration.

; Advances made to Scont al summer camp
:'g] SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND '
£33 ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE
Bl OR_SPECULATION):

Leronl st
pd
o)
-]
™
O

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

R R P
LN -

R A S SR
N St S ana R L

Council Tri-Stale Area Council 672

4
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1

¢ The Billings Gazette ‘
,Sa!u«da‘{. May 30, 1987 ‘7‘A._
A ey
,'}Convrcied: A e
-2 District Court Jury has -
. - convicted a Billings man ol two |
- counts of sexual assauit - - "
= nvolving Lwo young Bir's jast }
= all. Jurors deliberated about
{lve hours Thursday before ’g
relurning the gublty vrvmii_cl_s"__'j
" against pomgeel, 33, of 1244 ;
- Crawford Dr. District Judge G.-
, Tedd Baugh will senlence
: “July { after a pre-
o sentence investigation has heen
compigted, (FNP®as accused
) of fondling two girls — ages 11 '
and 12 — alt their Billings home ’
 Jast Ot 35 ATl
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. ® . SERVICE CENTERS ,
M O n t a n a ( :O U n C I ’ $015 Brosdwater Avenue
PO Box 21094

Bilhngs, Montana 59104

Boy Scouts of America o

100 East Broagway
820 Sevenieenth Avenue South / 406-761-6000 8”"3&723'5'2"'.3?554970'

P. O. Box 2226 / Great Falls, Montana 59403-3226 .
715 Kensington

P O Box 2518
Missoula, Montana 59801
406-549-0309

;COUTING/USA

January 6, 1987

Paul Ernst

Registration, Subscription
and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hi11 Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Please add the attached news clipping to.the file on gfsgilims should
he again request registration with the Boy Scouts of America. We would
have yet another reason to deny thatJ;sgistration.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
g
Scout !xecut1ve

gh

Univad Wag
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The Billings Gazette . -

g e s

Wed.. Dec. 31, 1988 3-C =

City man charged
in sexval assavlt -

A 32-year-oid Biliings man was ar-
raigned Tuesday on charges of sex: |
ually assaulting two pre-teen girls on- |
Halloween. =~ ST |
sz, of 1244 Craw- |
¥ Drive, was arraigned In Justice |
Court on two counts of felony sexual .
assauit. T
According lo court documents, '
455 charged with going to the
ho NP of a (riend on Oct. 31, and’ ‘
touching and fondling the friend’s |
daughtlers, age 12 and 11
One of the girls wrote her mother
a nole Nov. 8, saying that”l had
assaulted the two girls, court papers :
say. .

§

ag released on his gwn re- |
cognizance and his case remanded to
District Coust. .

CONF010156

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206 DYKES_I_013789

Page 6 of 75



PATTEN & RENZ
LT et Law
LOWER LEvEL ONE
Fi0G T CITIZENS BANR AL 016G
2812 1ST AVENUE NOSTH
BILLINGS. MONTANA 59101
1406) 2%2.-6782

JAMES A PAYTEN June 2’ 1983 Or C_o__u.usn

JEFFREY T RENT FRED N DUGAN

Mr. J. L. Tarr

Chief Scout Executlive
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

CERTIFIED MAIL |
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Mr. Joel Gilpin ‘

Dear Mr. Tarr:

We represent Mr. Joel Gilpin, a former scout leader in the Tri-State Area Council J
No. 672 (West Virginia, Ohio, and Kentucky.) Mr. Gilpin presently resides in Billings, |
Montana.

In 1976, three scouls accused Mr. Gilpin of having had sexual relations with
them. An investigation was undertaken and Mr. Gilpin was complelely exonerated of the
charges. (See enclosure.) One of the scouts involved later contacted Mr. Gilpin, |
admitted that he had lied, and apologized for the incident. .

In 1977, the e(fects of these false charges had not subsided and Mr. Gilpin was
removed {rom the troop roster. (See enclosures.)

Mr. Gilpin subsequently moved to Billings, Montana, where he again became aclive
in scouting and in Big Brothers. Accusations such as that above apparently never die.
When the local scout troop went through the re-registration process this year, it included
Mr. Gilpin's name as an assistant troop leader. A very strong communication, this time
from the B.S.A.'s National Headquarters, was sent to the local council apparently
directing that Mr. Gilpin was not to be associated in Scouting activities. It appears that
this order was based upon the 13976 charges of which, we have noled, he was completely
exonerated. Within six hours of this order, and based upon the B.5.A.'s communication,
Mr. Gilpin was suspended from the Big Brothers program. ;¥

It is our understanding that, when the National Headquarters directs that a person
not be involved in scouling activities, such a cominunication implies that that person has
been involved in damning activities, such as criminal misconduct, drug use, aleohol abuse, |
physical abuse of a scout, or sexual misconduct. |

Mr. Gilpin is unaware of and apparently has never been advised of any other
incident which would disqualify him from participating in scouting.
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Mr. J. L. Tarr
Junc 2, 1983
Puye two

We have advised Mr. Gilpin that the cominunications between various Scout
headquarters constitule a defamation of his character and that he may have a claim for
damages against the Boy Scouts of America. We need notl advise you that false charges
of illegal sexual sctivities (that is, homosexual relations with minors) are very serious,
expecially when they surfaee 2000 miles and seven years from the pilace and date Mr.
Gilpin had been found to be innocent.

Mr. Gilpin presently has no desire to sue the B.S.A. {for monetary dnmages. e
only wishes to quash these [alse accusations and becoine reinvolved in Scouting.

Accordingly, on Mr. Gilpin's behalf, we must demand that the Boy Scouts of
America close and seal its file, including any communications, regarding the 1376
incident and further, formally withdraw its objection to Mr. Gilpin's participation in the

Boy Scouts of America. We would recommend that you confler with your altorneys on the
law of libel and slander and wilh regard (o your potential exposure to actual and punijtive [

damages.

Sincerely,

elffey lenz
JTR/jab
cc: Mr. Joel Gilpin

83R-30
1

|
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A program lor Cub Scou‘oy Scouts, and Explorsrs

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Wainut Hill Lane, lrving, Texas 75062-1296
Telephone: 214 6§59-2000

’ ’

April 14, 1983

Ry |
Scout Executive
Montana Council, No. 315

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

TR

Thank you for the return of the confidential inquiry concerning J

We are refusing registration at this time based on the information which you have
given us. Mr@JJR was placed on the Confidential File in 1978 and we feel
that he should not have association with youth at this time.

A credit notice is attached returning the $5.00 fee which was sent to us.

“.,

Sincerely,

A g .
AT

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service
eko

Attachment \

cc: Nor 1 Regfon
M. ca Director, North Central Region

CONF010159

DYKES_|_013792

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
Page 9 of 75



"" /7)/)/{/5 /" Fy\;) : A program for Cub Scgie, Boy Scouts, and Expiorers
DAw FERGALIY

Arv
B0/ plocTER ™ National Office

B4 Priac BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .
L] 5 o FF 1325 Wainut Hill Lane, lrving, Texas 75062-1206 3
Talephone 214 658-2000 \Q

Bof fFmn wkdt fiic J
A%*u November 21, 1983
gw i ')'bé(, &Lpll‘) - /LCMJ.( d y v‘

/E6AC J
Ip,lia!g' Supervisor . W P/V/V

ESIS, Inc.

6%5 Central Avenue West
P.0. Box 5025

Great Falls, MT 59403

Al

SCUUHHG/USA

Re: Boy Scouts of America ESIS Contract 0835
Claimant: Joel Gilpin D/T: 5/1/83

Confirming our conversation today, I am enclosing Notice
And Acknowledgement, Summons, Complaint, and a Request To Produce
filed against us in the U.S. District Court, District of Montana,
under CB83-283-BLG. This service was received on November 14,
1983, and we have 20 days after date of service in which to™™"
answer. Will you please assign this to an attorney and ask him
to request a delay in the Motion To Produce? He and our Legal
Counsel, David Park (phone No. (214) 659-2005), will need to
discuss what has to be furnished under the Motion To Produce.

We have a rather complete file on this situation, but do
not want to furnish it until after the assigned attorney and
Mr. Park have been able to visit on it. The action brought is |
for liable and slander, which is covered under our general lia-
bility policy written through the Insurance Company of North
America. This policy, of course, has limits of $500,000 and a
deductible of $500,000, and we then have a contract with ESIS,
Inc. Surely will appreciate your having the assigned attorney
answer before our 20 days are up and secure an extension on the
Motion To Produce. Will you please let me know the name of the
attonrney and law firm who will answer?

Sinceyely yours,

Director
Insurance & Risk Management ,

Attachments

CC:_

HCF/jm

|
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June 11, 1977

Mr., . Y
P, O, Nox 910
Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Dear QU

I received your letter and must confess that
knew of no problemn,

I have, as you requested, chanpged our records
and have mailed the check to the Troop.

If 7 had »een informed, 1 would bave iinediately
checked it out. I am having our Field Director t!, D.
Cory, I1I look into the matter,

Thanks (or taking the time to inform me.

Sincerely,

7(‘0\!' | !l' ll!'l"

WRC:ame

cCl
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@ ® JUNTS 196

JOEL R. GILPIN
P.0O. Box 910
Ashiand, Kentucky 41101

- S
Tri State Area Council, BSA

733 Seventh Ave.
Huntington, W.Va. 2570}

June 13, 1976

Dear Bob,

In reply to your letter of June 11, | will begin by quoting an old saying
that goes "nothing is stranger than truth itsei{". Let me, please, bring
you up to date as to the cvents surrounding the scandal in which I'm involved.

You probably received my letter on Wednesday, fune 3. On the next day,
Thursday, June 10, [ was approached by a Scoutmaster who is a private
investigator for a reputable investigative service. Having heard that

1 had dropped out of?he extended an invitation to come to his Troop.

I replied something to the effect that it would be best for his Troop if [ weren't
to do that. He asked me why and so I told him the situation. [le was
immediatly interested and concerned as we, though not the best of friends,
have a mutual respect {or cach other because of the role we play in Scouting.
He said he would see what he could do. I was appreciative of his help and
promised cooperation toward the goals of 1. finding the person(s) responsible,
2. finding what had been said amongst the Scouts of T148 in order to 3. determine
wheather or not I would be accepted if I were to return as a leader.

On Friday, June ll, after consulting the one Scout of the three involved
who , in late April called and apologized to me personally, my investigator

got in touch with me and agreed that something was "fishy" and thought

it 3 good idea to talk to a Scout o—ho was level headed, responsible,
had good rapport with the Scouts, and onc whom [ considered to be a close
friend who could be trusted. 1, after much consideration, decided to

call upon a Scout who certainly met all thesc qualifications whom I shall

refer to as

1 called~n [riday, June 11, and asked il he would consider telling
me what had been said about me. Ile said no, he wouldn't. [ asked if

he would tell a third party, namely a private investigator, and he replied
that he would rather not become involved. | then told him that I would

honor his wishes.

However, with much personal reputation at stake, I had a talk witm
father, a respectable Ashland businessman, on June 2. [ approached him

L& I S S
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S

-] @ e
gy 21, 1977 -
Troop MR

July 25th-- 7:00 DPM.-Meet at church
Soccer Ball in pPark
Return to church 8:30 PM,

August lst- NO MEETING
August 8th- NO MEETING

August 15th- Leave Church at 5:30 PM for picnic and swim
at Carter Caves. Return to church at 10:00 PM.

August 22nd- TLC Meeting, Craig's house 7:00 PM. ‘:Leaders only).

August 29th 7:00 PM, Start regular weekly meetings.

’, who for the past four years has served as Scoutmaster

and Assistant Scoutmaster of our Troop has resigned as Assistant
Scoutmaster, effective immediately. i{le will no longer participate
in any of the Troop activities. h\vill attend Marshall University
this fall as a full time student. We thank him for his service to
the Troop and wish him well in his schooling. '

|
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Ueinter U2, 10T

o< 3 Vg

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Dcar*
as requested that you be removed {rom their

T roop roster for reagons of which you are sware,

Fnclosed is a check for B4, 50 which covera o full refund
fur your adull registration and 0. A, ducs.

You no lonrer shwonld be involved with icontine op ita
related activities znch as the Orvder of the S rrow,

I am gsure that you understand the gituxiing i that o

further action will Le necesaary.

Gincerely,

e

Field Nirverntor

IinClil:ame
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P.O. Box 9210
Ashland, KY
October 20, 1977

‘I!r! State !L’ Council

733 Seventh Ave.
Huntington, W.Va. 25701

Dear -

Enclosed you'll find the check for $4.50 sent to
me recently which I am returning. I will not accept
it as such action on my part would imply that

I am guilty of wronqd01ngs, which 7 am not.

To my knowledge, no official of_ has asked

that my name be removed from the roster. Please
check your source if you feel this is not true.

Concerning your command that I drop out of
Scouting and Order of the Arrow activities, I will
not do so at this time with the implications

you have made in your letter of October 12.

Why? The ence I had was from
you and ok n August of 1976 which
cleared me of all allegatlons of my belng a homo-

sexual. Now, out of the "clear blue sky” you

strongly urge, almost demand, that I quit, that
I know why and that no further action will be necessary.

Whatever happened to the ideal that one is
innocent until proven guilty? 1Is it to be attempted
to oust me from Scouting without so much as

a hearing at which time I could present my arguments?
You and Tri State Area Council seem to be making

some rather harsh insuations without all the facts.

For the record, I had planned to let my registra-

tion expire this coming March and not be active-

not even visit-in anything Scouting. I have not

been for three months, nor plan to be until March,
active in any way whatsoever in Scouting. But now,

I have no choice than to be active in some small

way until March to signify that I am not allowing
myself to be dropped from Scouting by the local Council.

CONF010167
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Should you wish to make amends, a letter stating
that I am not being "kicked out"” will do nicely.
I will not be intimidated- we arec dealing with
defamation of character, namely minec.

I trust you can.see my point of view and will
take the necessary steps to correct the accusing
attitude conveyed to me in your letter. Until
then, I remain

In Scouting,
.1

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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June 1, 1978

2233 ‘Montgome ry l!vénue

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Dcar_ ;

I must have yaur help If we are to eliminate the problem
that we discussed at the Scout Show. As} told you, I am con-
cerned only with the well-beinpg of the hoya we aserve and do not
feel that leadership of this type i3 necded in Scounting, ] am
willing to take a personal astand and eliminate thig situation but
cannot do it alone,

I feel that we have two directions that we can go and still
control the problem. Mne is that you secure personal statements
in detail of what actually happened. These statemuants must ve
specific but will be confidential anrd nnt for public wae. The \
alternative ig that you set up a maetine ao that ] can meet with
the boys invnlved and lct me aecure the statement,

The casiest thine ig to {orget it and let him register in the
other troop but the easiest thing is not always the best for thz
boys we scrve, It's in your hands. Please let mie Jenow what you
decide.

Sincerely,

e cntive

WRCOC:ame

caC:
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on the grounds of permission for my investigator to approach his son and

ask him some questions concerning this mess whichwathcr already
had heard about. -ther was very understanding, but said that my
call the previous evening had upset his son tremendousty and that he was
concerned about the effects a confrontation of this sort would have upon
his son and doubted if any rcal good would come out of it.

This started me to seriously consider my priorities. I realized only after

my conversation witt- father that my neceding tgginow the facts

would be hurting others, namely people such asﬂat 1 have the utmost
respect for, and admiration, and whom | have no desire toupset or hurt.

I also realized that [ could handle the emoticnal strain that is connected

with this much better than that of a 11-15 year old young man. [ saw that

getting the facts would be! "winning the battle but losing the war” as 1 would perhaps
know the full story but would never be accepted as a leader of T 148 as too

many tocs would be stepped on in the process.

Therefore, I wish to go on record as asking that the following requests

be honored:
L. As of now, no inquiries of any nature are to be directed to any

Scout, Scouter, or adult concerning this matter

2. Any inquiries to the reason of m ing my position as SM be
directed to either myself or ]

3. An attitude of {orget the whole tlzj“ﬂdoptod with the hopes

that in the near furure I may retum t e 1f 1 can return, I will not
mention this matter to anyone and will take the attitude that two other
Scouts invoived will be treated by me with the utmost respect and courtesy
as I attempt to do to all the Scouts of the Troop. [ will forgive and forget.

ﬂ, I am sure your hcad is swimming with all this, but by placing

1@ events in order as | have done, I hope to help straighten things out. 1
must say that I am gratelul for your interest and support. It indicates to me
that the professionals of our Council are interested and willing to help |

when alerted to problems. [ will not forget this and will try to support the
Council in all of its activities.

Please fecl morc than welcome to contact me for any further details or to

have any questions answered. Again, I am grateful to you, and wish
success In all your futurc cndeavors. |

In Scouting,

cc: [I.D. Cory Il
R. Gordon Scott r
Bill Sercy .
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Sentemiber 25, 1773

i

in\E.- g; l!”

Asghland, Fentucky 41101

After careful review, we have decided that your regis-
tration wilh the Poy %Scouts of America should not he accepted,
“¢ are therefore compelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with Foy “couts of America,

You should understand that E3SA leade rship repistration
ig a privilege and is not automatically cranted to everyone
who applies., We rescrve the ripht to refuse repistration
whenecver there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the hiph standards of leadership which I'SA
seelks lo provide for American youth, Flcase also understand
that this decision and Lhe reasons for il will Le maintained a3
confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, nlease write
Lo mie, cxplaining your version of the facts supporting your
claim that vour registration asg a I’ *A leader should bhe granted

or reinstated,

Fincerely yours,

\ Cit T reg10d

TM4Mizame
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September 27, 1978

Mr. Prul Ernst
Lirector of llegistration and Subscription Service

Roy <couts of America
North Prunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

the desiro of our Council to refuse registration fo
has been regpistered in various units in the

past and has again applled for reglistration in yet another unit which
we are denying.

According to information received in our (Council, -\m
has been sexually Involved with boys while associated in units within
our Council. However, none of those involved would provide us with
a statement of the facts but they did refuse him the opportunity to

reregister with their units,

In 1977 yet another situation developed. Upon hearing of the
alleged problem we {nvestigated but unit leadership declined to pro-
vide a written wstatement of the facts but they, too, re-noved him
from thelr troop, Recently he applied for a position as Assistant
Scoutmaster in Troop 154, I did not process his application and
returned to his former unit and explained the situation and after much
pleading, did receive four statements, copies of which are attached.

Upon receiving the atatements, ] reviewed them with our Coun-

cil President l.eo M., MacCourtney and Council Commissioner Dr,
George Hill, We all were {n total agreemnent that he should nat be

registered,

e are currently in the process of "hand delivering' the letter
t%& copy of which is attached, As soon as this step s
completed we shall forward s report on the meeting as well as the
completed "Confidential Record Sheet',

Please feel [ree to advise us {n anyway,

Sincerely,

WilC:ame ~~c!ul l xecutive
ce: 'W
Fast Central -egion . ' f
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. A program for Cub Sc.. Scouts, and Explorers

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08802
Telephone: 201 249-G000
TWX 710-480-6262

October 6, 1978

MI‘. Lve w ~
Scout FExecutive
Tri-State Council, No.(72

T
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL vey,

SUBJECT: JO gty 1
Dear MU TNSU—

Thank you for your letter of September 27, and the details concemning
the above Scouter. We are holding this information pending and enclosing

a confidential record sheet.

Please complete and reburn this record cheet fo uz, ng gsoon as possible.
P >

This will help us to identifly this individual should he again attempt to

register in the Scouting program.

Sincerely,

f
’
L 7 7.

/’ 2 - e i
/ - s (¢ g

\\ /"/(’./(_‘—-‘ -

Payr oy ,
Registration % Subscription Service

af
encl.
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October 9, 1378

Mr., Paul l. Yrnst
Cirector of NPegistration and Subscription Service

Roy Scouts of America
North Prunswick, Mew Jersay 08902

Dear Paul:

You have received carlier correspondence from nur council relating
to our not regiastering Joel R, Cilpin,

. our Council Commisasioner, and I met with *{r.
Wrning. October 7, A g office.
The Tetter from our Council President as delivered
to Mr and was followed by remarks fro: I explaining the

councils sion. No charpes or accusations were made as per the
instructions,

asked him if he knew

M n asked for the recasons,
why we were not regigtering him and ,’dr?answered, " think I do
but I want to hear them from you"”, We explained 1o Mrgfiiimebat at
no time would we release the names of our source of infor nation and
again explained that Scouting hasg the right and reaponsibility of selecting
the best leadership available, We informed Mr.«iggsthat it was our
hope that the matter could be closed with our meecting with him, as any
further participation by him in Scouting would require additional steps
and mipght not allow the matter to be kept totally private. '

Mr, first reaction was that of indifference as he indicated
that he would continue regardless of his repistration status but as the ;
conversation progressed, he seemed to accept the decision that he was ‘
not to participate, However, neither el nor [ am totally convinced
that he will not make an effort to continue aasocijation with the local
troop which may require additional action with the apongor and troop com-

mittee,

an to return his registration fee to the Scouting Coordinator
8 he was the individual who submitted the application and
fee. Mo accusations will be made when the fee is refunded other than the

fact that the council has met with Mr. Gilpin and his registration has not
been accepted, I have personally discussed the matter with the Scouting ,

Coordinator, “ and he indicates that he will abide by our

decision.
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Nr, Paul I, Trnst Page 2

Alsgo encloaed with this letter is the report requested, If addi-
tional information is needed, please let me know. We have made every
effort to follow the directions as received carlicer.

Sincerely,

Scout F xecutive

WRC:amne

Encl: 1

cc:
Flaat Central Region

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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CONTIDENTIAL RICORD SHEERT
REGIGTRATION AND SUBGCRIPTION SERVICE Appendix A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE October 9, 1978

FULL Nmm.__m
0 1nitials il you can possibly give full name)
R —

CITY Ashland ! STATE Kentucky 7IP copg 41101

DATE OF BIRTH 2/8/54 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowm) ,
RELIGION NATIOMALITY U.S. Citizen ‘

OCCUPATION __ Student inm:ﬂ School of Nursing
EDUCATION___:P\OOI, Ashland, Kentucky

WEIGHT 160 HEIGHT _S5' 10" RACE___ White

COLOR OF HAIR Black COLOR OF EYES __ Wears glasses

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTEREGTS }

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN -

WIFE'S NAME - [

SCOUTING CONNECTIONG:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION _Faple Scoul - Vigil in Ovder of the Arrow

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Advances made to Scout at sunumer camp

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND
ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, COMJECTURE

OR_SPECULATION) :

Statements previously mailed to Registration.

ARt

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Conneil Tri-State Area Councilt 672 |
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October 16, 1978

5

MPox 2692, Route 4
“atlettsburp, Kentucky 41129

Dear Mark:

Finclosed is a refund check for $3. 30, As yvou know,
we are not accepting the reglstration of “fr, Joel ", “ilpin
thus I am returning the refund to you for you nre the one
who turned in the fee.

md I met with Nr. Tilpin recently and
discugsed the his registration with hirn,

If you have questigna, please feel free to contact our

Counci! Presiden y, our Council Com-
migsioner D f. Qur poal fs to have

the best posgible leadership in “couting on all levels,

Sincerely,

Scoul Fxecutive

WRC:ame

Encl: Check
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‘ A program (nr Cub .r(s. Scouls, and Explorers

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, Nnw Jersey 08902
Telephone: 201 249-6000
TWX 710-480-6262

December 6, 2978

. nAecutive
Tri~State Council, Mo.672

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Joel R. (ilpin

Dea r M-

We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and placed this wan
on the Confidential File. Tour efforts in this arca are greatly

appreciated.

Sincerely,

Qx/ / 7 /

7

Paul Ernst, Du‘ectoz
Registration & Subgcription Service

af

|
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Billings, MT 59102

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Director, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75062

Dear Mr. Ernst,

Having written you on May 5, 1983 to renuest initiation of
the review process regarding the refusal of my application
for membership, I was requested by you, via Billings Scout
Exec“o "present my side of the story.”

My presentation was received by you on August 8, 1983 and
as of today, I have yet to hear of any official decision that
can be reduced to writing relative the issue at hand.

Feeling that ample time has been allowed for your review of
the matter, I herepy request an official written statement

be issued to me so that I may learn of my status with the BSA.

Sincerely,

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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June 13, 1983 |

Mr. Paul Frnst
Registration Director
National Office - BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Mr. krnst,

Hlaving knowng for some 14 years, il would be an injustice to
gay we know each other ~ more honestly, we have grown up togather, hold no
gecrets from each other and still, though he is in Billings, Montana, stay
in touch on a regular basis with each other,

He has informed me of his present difficulties in registering with the
Boy Scouts of America and, {rom the onaet, let me say you are mistaken if any
faith is put in what happened back here in the Tri-iGtate Area Council years

ago. I know ag I was a Scout at the time of the incident and a member of Troop

148.
Personal feelings put aside, objectively, I know Joel was an excellent

Scout Leader. During the time of our Scoutling association, he came in contact
with thousands of Scouts and in some way had to have a good affect on them -
as a Scout, Eagle Scout, Scout leader, Order of the Arrowman, QA Lodge Chief,
Camp Stafl member and in numerous other positionn. Many years of hard work
were put into Scouting by Joel only to be treated in a '"less than honorable*
way by the same people whom he had helped so much.

I find out now that he is having to fight again the same battle that he :
fought years ago with the Council - accusations that he attempted to have a |
sexual relationship with a Scout, the interviews that he had to go through in
order to clear himself, only to have the Council change it's mind for no ap-
parent reagon and kick him out. Many lies were told and they are still lies.

As a father now, I'm really aware of being careful who I let take care
of my child - I love my child and want nothing to happen. I wouldnft have a
second thought about Joel taking care of my youngaler and have no doutt he
can serve vervy well as A Scout leader coming in contact with boys on a regular
basgisg.

I'm an Fagle Scout much because of what Joel did for and with me. I'm
also Joel's very personal {riend. I want it known that I'11 help Joel clear
his name no matter what it takes and hope that hy your reviewing the facts,
and not the accwationa, that you, too, will see him ag n good man and one
that can be trugted. Scouting will benefit by him being a member.

I want to thank you for allowing me to express mysell and don't hesitate
to get ahold of me if I can answer any questions,

Sincerelyy /:) -

Ashland, KT 41101

/,./,-/:/< < : l
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August }. 1983

M. Paul Frnst
Registration Director
National Office - BSA
1325 Walnue [Hil]l Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Sir,

As per instructions lrom Mr, 2 Yillings, Montana Scout Fxecutive
of the Montana Council, Bov 5(7m. enelosed are letters and copies
of documents for vour usc in reviewing Lhe decision of the BSA to deny my
request lor vegistration in Scouting,

In 1976, while an adult leader nf‘ Ashland, KY, of the Tri-
State Area Council %672, of funtington, ¥V, 1 was accused bv three Scouts of
that Troop of misconduct invelving one Seont, the other two Scouts having observed
my allepged actions. Parents, then Treop and, altimarelv, Council officials
were made awvare of the allegations which resulted. in an indepth investigntion of .
myself. The accusing Scouts' names were never made known o me nor was | suspended
from Scouting activities during the time of the investigation.

On August 25, 1976, 1 was officiallv notificd bv the Tri-State Area Council
that it was their decision that the allegations and accusations were withont
merit, not true, and T was invited to continue in Scouting. (See enclosure #1).

The entire incident was in no wav conflidential. Havine held positions in many
local, council, as well as regional Tevels. this storv was passed around and retold
many times and T, nersonally, had manv direct inquiries relative to it. The invesgti-~
gation pnrocess had aroused questions in manv minds and the incident was discussed
amongst Scouts as well as the Scout lenders. lowever, when Tri-State Area Council
reached its decision clearing me of the allecuations, rhe decision was low-keved
and not made as well known as the accusations. Stories continned to be tnld and
questions asked, all in ipnorance of the actions and decision of the Conncil.

For me, the incident was personallv embarassine, humiliating and had an emotional
impact on myself as well as wy familv. T actempted to continue in Sconting, as
well as 1ts related activities such as the Order ol the Arrow, but was constantly
(inding mvsell in sitwations in which remarks were being made. Seeminglv, no
explanation would suffice, such that in Junc, 1977, [ was asked to leave my
"stal{ advisor assipmments’” within the 0A (odye. (See enclosure #2).

Shortly after, due to mv reluctance to sten aside from those peositions for the
reason given, 1 was vomoved [rom the Troop Poster of S(‘m {(See enclosure |
#3). 1 immediatelvy nclosure #46) and at tfi) r thereabouts, 1

roold 3
became active uith w Asirfand, KY, in an wneffiecial capacity.

The SCm:Cmastel— knew of mv difficolties and the circimstances
surrounding them and he and [, close friends, had a gentleman’s agreement that
T wonld he permitted to remain active in the role of Assistant Scoutmaster until
any problems develoned bv wav of Seout accusations, parental disagreement, etc.
1 remained active wi c“n:il neariv fune, N80, when | moved awvav from

Kentuckv. To mv knowledee, other than pressure heing nlaced on the Scoutmaste

bv Tri-State Area Council duae to mv presenco. no nroblems arose from mv heing

ke .
A LR
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sMye . Panl Frnst

Page Two

associated with the Trooo. bDuring Lhat Lime. however, Tri-State Area Council

continued to persccute me and, in September, 1073, discharged me [rom the Scout

Council and its related activities. {(See ecnclosure #53).

Having reached the end of mv abililv to cope with the entire situation,
finding the whole affaic both emotionalty and psvehologicallv exhausting as well
as being a full time. self-supporting college student in the medical prolession,
[ clected to pursue the matter no Nurther and decelined to reply.

Tt was clearly speiled out, as seen in *5, that the "reasons for {t will be
maintained as confidentinl”. Neither then, nor at anv time hefore or after the
5 communication was there anv jondication Lo me that the matter had progressed
past the local council level such as to a resional or national office.

Tiving in Billings, ontana from Tune, 19280, through June, 1981, | bhecame active
in Scout Troon 39 and served as Assistant Scountmaster. Registration was never
attempted as [ saw that a move back to Kentncky would he Torthcoming. During my time
with the Troop, no difficulties were encountered nor accusations made.

Returning to Kantucky and staving until October, 19382, to assist in wmv lfamily ;
owned business, no attempts were made by mvsel! to become active in Scouting., |
was approached on several oceasions by past Scouting acquaintenances who inquired
as to my status with Tri-State Area Council, the resolution of the earlier jnvesti-
gation, etc. Seemingly, the storv had never died out, six vears after the alleged

incident in which T was to supposed to have taken part.

Upon my (ather's retirement and selling of his business, 1 returned to Billings,
Montana, in October, 1982, ( resumed mv position in the (ield of professional
emergency care anl also resumed mv position as Assistant Scoutmaster and Committee
member ol‘dwecnming quite active in the planning and operation of the
25 Scout member unit.. [ have attended mectings, counscled Scouts, driven Scouts
to activities and participated in overnight camping trips with the Scouts. Since
[ have developed a good working relationship with both the Sceuts as well

October,
as the leaders of § w he included myv name in their re-registration
process in Februaryv, D

In February, 1983, § hepan the application process and was interviewed as a
potential participant in the "Big Brother” provram of Billings. In this. less ‘
fortupnate vouth are matched wvith proper and snitable adnlts whe serve as role
models For the voungster. A minimum of lour honrs per week of a mostly l-ro-l
relationship is required. tn March, | was officialley "matched” with a 13 year old |
boy who, as it has turned out. has developed 4 rather solid lriendship with me

much to the pleasure of his single parent.

Ou g 2, 1983, 7 was requested hy-.qcmutmns:ter tn see‘

~ in the Billings Scout office and appointment was made for lay 5. On fay
3, T was contacted by the Fxecurive Dircctor of Bip Brothers, Billings office,

for a conference on Mav 6,

Ou iay 5,“»:1, Scout Fxzecutive of the Billings office of the Montana ,

Council of the Bov Scouts of America. informed me he had heen instructed. in

writing, by the national office of the BSA to refuse mv request {or membhership in
7 the

7,

the BSA, that he had previously informed the 4 kev leaders of Sco
directive and that none of them were aware of any reason for {t. lle refused mv
request then, and at a later date. for mv review of the written directive. This

|
|
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Mr. Paul Ernst
Page Three

was the [(irst indication to me that the 1976 incident had been carried further

than the Tri-State Avea Couneil,

TL.ater that evening, after ?'-Imvnniuuc meeting, I informed the A

key leaders of the unil of the circumstances surroanding the directive. They were
shocked, to say the least. It was decided as a gronp Lthat their support would be
offered me in my decision to officiallv challenge Lhe attitude of the BSA hased

on the 1976 incident. On May 6, wy request for the i{nitiation of the review process
was mailed and was rcceived on Mav 10, 1983, The 4 key leaders of Troop 394,
folfowed up with their

those men whose sons 1 have direct contact with,
To this day, T have yet

Jetter of support on MHayv 16, 1987, (See enclosure #6).

to hear directly from the BSA bu caher, have been given replies "second hand"
via Billings Area I-‘..\:cc.¢.
The following day, after the meeting withm on May 6, the

Executive Director of the Big Brothers organization and several of the Fxec. Board
members informed me thev had been contacted by a representative of the Boy Scouts

of America relative to my heing denied registration, explained thev felt it Lo have

a direct relationship to my being a participant in their vouth oriented program

and requested an explanation. Subsequently, T was placed on probation with that

program and have had the match of mvsell and mv "Little” suspended, visitations ;

being nrohibited, until this Scouting issue is rosnlvod.m admitted
to notifying the Big Brother office and this was conflirmed by a reproow®tative of
that organization.

Mr. Frust, let us put a few things in perspective:

1Yy In 1976, it was decided after an extensive investigation by Tri-State Area
Council, that the allegations against me were without merit awd untrue.,

2) Immediately after the initial accusations, action was taken by Tri-State Area
Council in respounse to Lhe specilic alleped misconduct, demonstrating they can,
and do, act promptlyv and appropriately wvhen siven a specific complaint. However,
for two more vears. I was badyered by the Conncil in an attempt to have me quit !
the BSA. There nat being any actions by mysell to warrant another tmmediate response
it was obviously decided to make mv Scouting experience tumnltuons

or dismissal,
in an attempt to remove me (rom Tri-State Area Council.
{

3) At no time was [ informed not to register in the Boy Scouts of America,
except in the Tri-State Area Council.

4) Tt was never indicated Lo wme that the details or aonv information relative
to the incident were passed to a repional and/or national office of the BSA.

5 Tt was indicated to me, however, that the incident and reasons {or the

decision dismigsing me {rom Tri-State Area Council would be maintained as confidentia

a period of 25 months, verbhally and in eriting,

6) Tri-State Aren Council, over
peraonally as a Scouter as well as

abused me emotionallv, psveholopically and

an inddividual, |

7)Y A represontative of the Bov Scounts of America rontacted the offire of Big
Brothers relative to the denianl of BSA membership and the implications thereof, with
that organization suspending me [rom their nrosram based on information received
as a direct resulsz of that Sconting representative contact. Mo accusations,

E
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Mr. Paul Ernst
Page Four

insinuations or allegations lrom the vouth or his [amilv had been offered, rather,

a solid friendship had heen cstablished, onlv to be suddenly suspended.

8) The Boy Scouts of America continue to persecute me cven in the face of
personal, Scout, Scouter and Troop leader support that has been offered on wmy
behalf in the past as well as the present, seven vears {rom the time of the

alleged incident.

9) Please refer to the personal letter enclused. This letter is sent [rom
an individual that has known me for many vears and is more awvare of my personal
character than anyoune else. lHe is concerned that this matter he justly resolved
and a decisioa be made in mylfnvnr.

10) The Scoutmaster in Ashland, KY, with whom | had the ngreement to assist in
the face of the ongoing controversv, has recently indicated to me that he will
confivm the facts, if contacted. that there were no difficulties in my participating
in Scouting with the youths in his Troop and that Tri-State Area Council did,
indeed, place tremendous pressure upon him for allowing me to participate in the

Troop. T'1l provide name and address upon reguest.

that these documents will be carefullv reviewed, that the
be analvsed aml Lthe lepal ramiflications studied.
[ am

I trust, Mr. Frnst,
implications and insinnations will
It is not my desire to invoilve the BSA in litivation concerning the matter.
simply wanting to offer my skills and talents. ecxpertise and experience to Scouting,
Tt has been proven of late date that [ am capahle of offering these, as well as a
to vouths and that those aduits who are associated with me in

positive image,
me, being aware of this matter at hand. Whag

Scouting at present are in sunpporbk of
more can [ present you?!

Need I say more? Let these facts speak Tor themselves in order that the file

conceruning the 1976 incident in which U was juvoived be forever closed and registratio

be offered me now in the Boy Scouts of America. '

Sincerelv,

|
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August 25, 1976

To:

Council President
e, Scout Uxecutive
From: mmcil Cominissioner .

Field Dircctor
Re:

Alleged homosenual activities of: "

Joel R, Gilpin
P. O. Cox 9210 :
Ashland, Kentecky 41100 -

After tharouph review of ey Kentucky Iiatrict volun-
teers and an indepth intervicw with Mr. Gilpin, it is our

conclusion that the allegations by the three hoys of Troop
R ol e it

. I
Further, we instructed NMr, Gilpin to conlinue his

Scouting activitics and cantionrd him that in the future
he ghould address himeelf to aly

vays rnaintain a Scout
leader/boy relationship verses a friendship relationghip.
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state Arca Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of Amecerica

T T T 33 Seventh Avenue Huntington, West Virginia 25701 (304) 523-3408

; June 27, 1977

.
P. O. Box 91

Ashland, Kentneky 41101
Dear Joel:

In view of the current sitnation, I feel that it is in the
best interest of our O, A, Indge that I relicve yon of all
your staff advisor assigmments, This is being done to
promole harmony within our boy-run organizalion.

Please accept my thanks for your past Jeadership.

Sincercly,

vl ot
l.ay Advisor

DR :ame

cC:l

!
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T tate Arca Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of Amcrica o

T 333 Seventh Avenue | Huntington, West Virginia 25701 (304) 523-3408

October 12, 1977

B!x 910 ii

Ashland, Kentucky 11101

Dear Joel:

s requested that yon be removerd (rom their
Troop roster for reasons of which you are aware,

.EEnclosed is a chaeck for $4.50 which covers a {ull refund
for your adult registration and O, A, dues,

You no longer should be involved with Scouting or its
related aclivities such as the Order ol the Arvow,

I am surc that you understand the situation and that no
further action will be necessary,

Sincerely,
A

| /

™ - - e
I xl:l!l I!xrc:;!ur

[TPDCII:ame
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MO, Ter 019
S loana, B

Doy, 0, 1277

Ii. 3
SRR NS vervs rrea Coancil - .
733 Sevenech Avo. ’
Suntington, f.Va. 25701

ncelosed yvou'll Tind Gthe Shweck
me recently which T oan retiomning. T owill
it wo such action on uy pavt woald ienly
I am cuilty of veonuedolines, wirich I am not.

To my knowledge, no oificial of ’\Pe ashed
that nmy namne bo roroved froiy the 1l . Pleose

chock your somwrce if you [eecl ©his is nobk ke,

for “4.59 sonk Lo
nak Aaccoent

that

Concerning your coriwviwl bhak T odros oo
Scouting 2nd Prder of the Sorow acoklvd
not do so at this tire wvith the fo-licai
vou have made in yonr letter of Qcc

rondanee Tobad wns From
you and e in fuemst of 1¢7Ff chich

cleared ne of ALL allegatiens of vy oinc a hopo-

sesval. diow, out of the "clear bilne <ky” vou |
stroncly ugago, alroast dennnsd, that T onit, that ;
I Immow why,oend that no Surthrer aotien vill be necessary.

hy? T

ey
3

Vhatever hanpenced to the idesl that one i3

v? Ts it to he shhenvtnd

I ng

el vy areents?

ot ko b yakinag ‘

Linccont onitil proven cuilt
to oust me from ZToonnina i
A nosring st vhiein Sdoe Toeonla
You and Tri Sbhete Sreon Coenecdl

t
r
soixe rather har~h insuatlons withent all khe fhchks.

‘

howvt 5o rven

Fer the vecord, T had planned o 1oh oy reaiskra-
1
t

ieon nupire Chis covine orah awd nok o osetivo-

not cven visib-in anvihine Soontice. T o have net

heen (or three nonths, nor plan to Le onkjllttacch,
active in any woy vhabsocover in Tconitine.  Nuk oo,

T have no choice than o be active in come small

way wuntil !"hreh bo sionify that I am not allowing
myuelf Lo e Jrowned from Cceoutine by the local Council.
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parge

.. .. . : . vicde eyt y;"-::i:i!l(
Shiould you visiv to mako crenads, Lovie P ,}
that I am not boing “hich voonke” wtll o nrciy -
I will not be inglpidaioed- wo e Aeatine vith
Horcly soupe.

.
'
o
st

-

Aefoantion of charaoconer,

RETANRPS N

C e i ]
T trunk you contsoen 1Y point of \41-.‘\.' : L
al.o tha neoeerry sheps DO Corvees B .u.u.j, Ly

Ablicudn canveyed Lo 1w n your Joeiior.
then, I roamain

In Teoutins

-
-~
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Ti. otate /\tea Counul No. 6772, Boy Scouts of Ameri

S e T o Vest \/;(ym.} 25701 '(304) 5$23-3408

733 Seventh Avenue Huntm;'{on

Scplember 25, 1978

... <

P. O. Box 910
Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Deay z\—

After careful review, we have deeided that your regis-
tration with the Doy Scouls of Americi shonld not be aceepled,
We are thercfore compelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with Doy Scouts of Aimerica,

You should understand that BSA leadership registration
is a privilege and is not aulomatically granted lo cveryone
who applies, We rescerve the right to refuse regisiration
whenever there is a concevn that an individial may not
measure up to the high standards of leadevship which BSA
sceks lo provide for American youth, Please also understand
that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as

confidential,

1€ you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write
to me, explaining your version of the frels supporling your
claim that your registration as a DSA leader should be gr"mled

oxr reinslated,

Singercly yours,

Council President

LMM:ame
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Mr. Peul Timst

Regi stration Diveclor, oy Sconbs of America
1225 ¥Wadymt 1311 lane

TJrving, Tex. 75062

Dereer Mr. Fenot:

here in
s probloms
& who

We, Lhe undersigned are parents of six boys i
Billings. We are Lhe only members of the Lroop avare
in a previous scoul troop. We write Lo offer our support o
has been an adult leader in our trvop for some Lime now, and on two diflerent
occasions, We find no reason in his aclions »nd behavior Lowands ns Lo bar
him {rom participation in scouting and we support his efforts Lo clear his name.
He also ask thab you expedile your decision, since tha tnmsiest Lime of Lhe year
for scout activities is upon us, snd we would valne Joel!s participalion in

vhose activities. I think Lhal youn would agree Lhat and sclive leader's
failure to participate in such activities might raise seme (uesiions in {he
5 problems now. 1

minds of others in the Lroup who are mnaware of his
m rejected the charges against him verbally to us, and has written to you
office to initiate steps to clear his name. He has been a valuable asset Lo our Lro

showing pood leadership qualitices to Lhe boys, has been aclive in troop committee
work, and has given us ro reason to question his integrily. An adult leader in

scouting must be the sort of individual in whom parents and cther scoulers can
Imeqruvocally entrust the physical and mental well-being of Lheir children. Joel
has given us no regason Lo muestion Lhat btrust. He has been Lhat rare individual
who has given (reely and generously of his {ime, cven Lhovgh he has no childre
of his own in the troop.

We have not discussed this matler with anyone else in the troop, and are
writirg on our own initiative as individunls. We hope yon will expedite your
consideration of his case, review all the lacts, amd revise your restrictions
on his participation in scouting. Thank you.

e i -
ututional Rep Mt Scoutmaster

|
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April 21, 1983

yt0te TXecutive
tfontana Council, Mo. 315

EFYREDNAL AMD COMPIDENTIAY,

Daar Charlie:
We recently rrceivad hone _call fron your office coneorni

and the omission ofh from the rogster {nr this 'zm

Cilpin was omitted because you told un that ba was the care man ag one
we lave on our Confidentinl File and we, therefors, reivaed ragintratinn.
A cradit notice i3 attached rotnrning hie (ee.

Wwe have also sent you o eredit notice at thia time (or two subscriptions
to Roys' Life. You over pald at the time you registered this unit.

IC there are furthnr queationa concerning this matter, nlease o not
hesitate to contact us.

Sincernsly,

Paul I. Ernpgt, Director
Peglstration, Subacription &
Statistical Service

nah
Attachments
c +th Centra

Jterctnar, North Central Neqglon
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" councrL # | o 34\) '\\}J
N / ,WUJ '
i
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PROBLEM (S)
EXPLORING

REGISTRATION VETEHANS
’ SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE
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0 {
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|
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|
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—— |
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Aancil 14, 192

Scout Frecntive
¥antana Conncil, Po, 315

PERSOMIAL, ALD CONFTIOIUTTIAL

-

Thank yort far the return of the confidential inquiry concsrning Joel . Gilpin,

Ha are refusing reciatration ot this tire barcd on the {nforpation vhich you have

aiven ne, nr, Gllrde van placed An the Canfidantial File in 19276 apd ge fen]

that be chould not have agsrciaticn «jth yanth at this tire,
i

A credir natian 1o ptbtachad returnfine the 25,00 fee which wap copnt to e, |

Sincerely,

t, Dirrctror
Pralstration, Subseription &
Statistical Servicn

aln

Attachment

Dt on

e tor, Merth Centra} Peaion

feeDY TO FILE

Ve BOT

|
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December 6, 1978

l—

Tri-State Council, No.672

PERSONAL AND CONFIDEUTIAL
SUBJECT: Joel R. Gilpin

Des SNSRI

We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and placed thiz man
on the Confidentianl File. Your efforts in this area are greatly

appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I, Erngt, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

|
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ri-State Arca Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of America R
T T T T3 Seventh Avenoe Huntington, West Virginia 25701 (304) $23-3408

October 9, 1978

Mr, Paul I, Ernst

Director of Registralion and Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America |

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

You have received earlier correspondence from our council relating
to our not registering ~.

our Council Commissioner, and et with Mr.
Saturday morning, October 7, 11 a.m, 's office.

The letter from our Council President _ as delivered

to Mpnd was {ollowed by remarks from xplaining the

council's decision. No charges or accusations were made as per the

instructions.

s flBINBY: 2sked for the reasons, NNGNNEsked him if he knew
why we were not registering him and Mgyliikdpse answered, 'l think I do
but I want to hear them from you'', We explained (o woesiitggee that at
no time would we release the names of our source of information and
again explained that Scouting has the right and responsibility of selecting
the best leade rship available., We informed Mrﬂ that it was our
hope that the matter could be closed with our méeting with him, as any
further participation by him in Scouting would require additional steps
and might not allow the maitter to be kept Ltofally private,

Mr. rs first reaction was that of indifference as he indicated
that he would continue regardless of his registration status but as the

conversation progressed, he seemed%e decision that he was
not to participate, However, neithex r I am totally convinced
that he will not make an eflort to continue his association with the local

troop which may require additional action with the sponsor and Lroop com-
mittee,

to return his registration fee to the Scouting Coordinator
he was the individual who submitted the application and

fee, !io acc!ations will he made when the fce is refunded other than Lhe

of

fact that the council has met with Mr and his registration has not
been accepte have personally discussed the matter with the Scouting
Coordinator, and he indicates that he will abide by our

decision.

A TIBTE DY
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Mr. Paul I. Ernst Page 2

etter is the report requested. If addi-

Also enclosed with’this 1
We have made every

tional information is needed, please let me know,
effort to follow the directions as received carlier,

Sincerelyy

WRC:a.me

Encl: 1 "

cc:ﬂ ’
st Central Region

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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October 0, 1978

Mr. _ .
Secout Fxacutive
rri-State Councll, Mo .672

PERSONAL AD CONFIDENTIAL

SUBTECT: m‘

Dea NSRS,

Thank you for your letter of September 27, aund the details concerning
the above Scouter. We are holding this {nformation pending and enclosing
a confidentlal record sheet.

Please complete end return’ this record shset to us, as soon as possible.
This will help us to identify this individual should he again attampt to
register in the Seouting program.

Sincersly,

Paul I. Ermst, Director
Registration 2. Subscription Service

af
encl.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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Iri-State Area Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of America .
" Huntington, West Vigima 25701 (304) $23-3408

o 73 .ivvsut“v'l'."”'( h ’\V(H.H(.

)
{

/.'
September 27, 1978 [’y

Mr, Paul Ernst .
Director of Registration and Subscription Service

Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

is the desire of our Council to refuse registration for

It
Mr’ has been registered in various units in the
ast and has again applied for registration in yel another unit which

we are denying.

According to information received in our Council, Mr. W
has been sexually involved with boys while associated in units v in

our Council, However, none of those involved would provide us with
a statement of the facts but they did refuse him the opportunity to

reregister with their units.

In 1977 yet another situation developed, Upon hearing of the
alleged problem we investigated but unit leadership declined to pro-
vide a written staterment of the facts but they, too, removed him
from their troop. Cccor he applied for a position as Assistant
Scoutmaster iw did not process his application and
, hind explained the situation and after much :

rcturned to hi v
pleading, did receive four statements, copies of which are attached,

I reviewed them with our Coun-
d Council Commissioner Dr,
We all were in total agreement that he should not be

the statements

Upon receivin

registered,

We are currently in the process of "hand delivering' the letter
to a copy of which is attached, As soon as this step is }’

com ed we shall forward a report on the meeting as well as the
completed "Confidential Record Sheet'’.

Please feel [ree to advise us in anyway,

Sincerel

j‘

i

|
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R
D

9

Teptemler 25, 1978

i

PO, Pox 910

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Y

After careful review, we have decided that your repis-
tralion with the Tov “couts of America should not he accepted.
ve are therefore compelled to regquest that you sever any
relations that you may have with Poy “couts of America. -

You should understand that R3A leadership registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of leadership which TPSA
geeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand
that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as

confidential.

If you wish to have thia decision reviewed, please write
to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your
claim that your registration as a I'“A leader should be pranted

or reinstated,

Sincerely yours,

T {Mame

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
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o detd o 08, @ i
A U U LT A P P L l C A_” 0 N B lr’aggpngo- N {J GOUNGIL/DISTRICT POSITION

CJPOSTNO, _ . . FULLY
(7 SHIP NO. oistaicT O, /D rg/LuLNED
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE—PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES
NAME—PRINT FIRST YAME FIRST, LEAVE SPACES BETWEEN FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME DATE OF BIATH POSITION

S oL L R _"N- 0 5% SA
MO oAY TR UNIT caoE

8OYS™ LIFE CHECK ORE
{} NEW LEADER

’ ABORES§~SIBEET OR R.F.0. £OLLEGE SCOMTER AESEAVE-~USE YOUR MAIIKG ANDRESS AT COLIEGT)
{J FORMER LEADER

cITY STATE ItP COOE SEX >
a.
BT CeL) NGBS MT S92/ 02~ 3
, o
' ¢ =
CIRCLE B or H - V]’LL("7 gcj "".(IV C(’(.l:::{ (—-/ oS
H~ (/(Q'Ll. A€ (/C - ? /b
PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE—SEE COVER
UNIT EXPIRATION DATE
REGISTRATION FEE B0YS’ LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) MONTH  YEAR
s _ s
> ., @0 © . |
APPROVAL—SEE COVER !

accomplished In this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the
transfer. Check the box and allach certificate It will be returned by the

r‘_J if appiicant has an unexpired membership cerlificate, registration may be
council. {

FOR COUNCIL USE 77 ;Z 'Zi
l;/C(/C’ é[ e ﬁ(m N

COUNCIL NO. | OISTRIGCT NO. UNIT '
NTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE
315 12 T-394
|
o 1on
egistration anc subscriptior Did this man ever attend a nursing school’ ) 2 S
Boy Scouls of Amenca ‘
Did he live in Ashland Ky. in 19782 Y ¢ s
IMAAKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL) Was he ever in any other Council before? ).ﬁ« 5
Is this mafls date of birth 2/8/54?2 Y ¢

SCOU RS SM%“)‘A“ POSITION___SA
/C‘( -
_ " " A () __TeLerrone no. SRR

|
|
BILLINGS, MONTANA 59102 e
Lived inAshland, Kentucky in 1978 7 ¥YE5 NO Race _White L, weats?gf:s?es j
Is first or middle name _Joel_ R. ? (JES> NO ved | brown________ f
Full name Sigasiinesiiisei. Y sl 5 brown________ blue__
L First ., Middle Last Hair { blond e £ hazel
Exact 3ge29__SingleXE_" How long married ? black XX_7%7= V% green _____.__
Spouse’s name qray hlack .
Children 22 _ Names and ages 2 o gray— ..~
I —— Hetght 5.0 _LO_;" . Weight 1602 4
Education_High School Where Blazer ,. Ash_l.ahd Ky. L 1y ; ;? Ol‘ii
Occupation Was male nucse? oy vl >wfves— Oate o,
Siqnatun £ ,,_ch("""“'\ ‘

scovf Executrve

~ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS IN SHADED AREAS AND AS MAMY OTHERS AS POSSIRLE ~

Na 28 906 2.5M 1726
" 1

|
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Billings, Mont. 59102
May 16, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Director, Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Tex. 75062

Dear Mr. Ernst:

here in

We, the undersigned are parents of six boys in
problems

Billings. We are the only members of the troop aware of
in a previous scout troop. We write to offer our support of Mr.
has been an adult leader in our troop for some time now, and on two ferent
occasions. We find no reason in his actions and behavior towards us to bar

him from participation in scouting and we support his efforts to clear his name.
We also ask that you expedite your decision, since the busiest time of the year
for scout activities is upon us, and we would value Joel's participation in
those activities. I think that you would agree that and active leader's
failure to participate in such activities might raise some questions in the
minds of others in the troop who are unaware of his problems now.

Joel has rejected the charges against him verbally to us, and has written to your
office to initiate steps to clear his name. He has been a valuable asset to our troop
showing good leadership qualities to the boys, has been active in troop committee
work, and has given us ro reason to question his integrity. An adult leader in
scouting must be the sort of individual in whom parents and other scouters can
unequivocally entrust the physical and mental well-being of their children. Joel J
has given us no reason to question that trust. He has been that rare individual !
who has given freely and generously of his time, even though he has no children
of his own in the troop.

We have not discussed this matter with anyone else in the troop, and are
writing on our own initiative as individuals. We hope you will expedite your
consideration of his case, review all the facts, and revise your restrictions
‘on his participation in scouting. Thank you.

2 +

\’/,.
{ Committee Chmn

7

B PN

Institutional Rep

£. STAROMH | |
CONF010213
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‘ Rillings, .”onhrﬂ

August 1, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Director
National Office - BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Sir,

As per instructions from miuinas. Hontana Scout FExecutive
of the Montana Council, Rov Scouts ol america, enclosed are letters and copies

of documents for vour use {n reviewing the decision of the BSA to denv mv
request for registration in Scouting. )

In 1976, while an adult leader of S¢ , Ashland, KV, of the Tri-
State Area Council #672, of Huntington, WV, [ was accused hv three Scouts of
that Troop of misconduct invelving ene Scont, the nther two Sconts having observed
my alleged actions. Parents, then Troop and, ultimatelv, Council officials
were made aware of the allepations wvhich resulted in an indepth investigation of
myself. The accusing Scouts' npames were never made known lo me nor was 1 susnended
from Scouting activities during the time of the investigation.

On August 25, 1976, 1 was officiallv notified hv the Tri-State Area Council
that it was their decision that the allegations and accusations were without
merit, not true, and 1 was invited to continue in Scouting. (fee enclosure #1).

The entire incident was in no wav confidential. Having held positions in many
lacal, council, as wvell as regional levels, this storv was passed around and retold
manv times and T, personallv, had manv direct inquiries relative to it. The investi-
gation orocess had aroused questions in manv minds and the incident was discussed ,
amongst Scouts as well as the Scout leaders. However, when Tri-State Area Council
reached its decision clearing me of the allepations, the decision was low-~keved
and not made as well known as the accusatiens. Stories continued to he told and
questions asked, aAall in icnorance of the actions and decision of the Council.

For me. the incident was personally embarassing, hmmiliating and had an emotional
impact on mvself as well as mv familvy. T attemoted to continue in Scouting, as
well as its related activities such as the Order of the Arrow, but was constantly
finding mvself in situations in wvhich remarks were being made. Seemingly, no
explanation would suffice, such that in .June, 1977, I wns asked teo leave my
“"stafl{ advisor assigmments' within the DA lodye. (See enclosure #2).

Shortlv after, due to my reluctance to sten aside from those positions for the
(See enclosure

reason given, 1 was removed from the T

#3) . 1 immediately replied. (Sce enclo®o iereahouts,
became active with Mshland. KY, in an unofficial capacity.

The Scoutmaster of o ew of mv difficulties and the circumstances
surrounding them and he - -~ ose [riends, had a gentleman's anpreement that
1 vould be permitted to remain active in the role of Assistant Scoutmaster until

anv problems develoned mec accusations, rarental disagreement, etc.
I vemained active with " ntil nearlv June, 1280, vhen 1 moved awav from
Kentuckv. To myv knowledpge, other than pressure being placed on the Scoutmaster
bv Tri-State Aren Council due to my presence, no nrohlems arose [rom mv heine

l
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My, Paul Eraost

Page Two

associated with the Troop. Durinp that time, however, Tri-State Area (puncil
continued to persecute me and, in Scotembher, 1978, discharped me from the Scout
Council and its related activities. (See enclosure #5).

Having reached the end of my ability to cope with the entire sjtuation,
finding the whole affair both emotionallv and psvehologically exhaustinge as well
as being a full time, sell supporting cellege student in the medical profession,
I elected to pursue the matter no further and declined to reply.

It was clearly spelled out, as seen in “5, that the "reasnns for it will he
maintained as confidential”. Neither then, nor at anv time before or after the
!5 communication was there anv indication to me that the matter had progressed
past the local council level such as to a regicnal or national office.

lLiving in Billings, Montana from June, (280, throueh .June. 1981, T became active
in Scout Troon 39 and served as Assistant Scrutmaster. Registration was never
attempted as I saw that a move back to Kentnckv would he forthcoming. During my time
with the Troop, no difficulties were encountered nor accusations made.

Returning to Kentucky and staving until October, 1982, to assist in mv family
owned business, ne attempls were made bv mvsell te berome active in Scouting. I
was approached on several occasions by past Scouting acguaintenances who inquired
as to my status with Tri-State Area Council, the resolutimn ol the earlier investi-~
gation, etc. Seeminglv, the storv had never died out, six vears after the alleged
incident in which I was to supposed to have taken part.

Upon my father's retirement and selling of his business. [ returned to Billings,
Montana, in October, 1982. I resumed mv position in the f{ield of professional
emergency care and also resumed mv position as Assistant Scoutmaster and Committee
member of Troop 394, hecoming quite active in the planning and operaticn of the
25 Scout member unit. T have attended meetings, counseled Scouts, driven Scouts
to activities and patticipated in avernicht camping trips with the Scouts. Since
October, I have developed a gond working relationship with both the Scouts as well
as the leaders of Scout Troop 3% ¢ho included mv name in their re~registration

process in Februarv, 19871,

In Februarv, 1983, T began the anplication precess and was inlterviewed as a
potential particivant in the "Big Brother’ program of Billings. In this, less
fortunate vouth are matched with proper and suitahle adults who serve as role
models for the voungster. A minimum of four hours per week of a mostly I-to-I ,
relationship is rvequired. In MMarch, 1 was officially "matched” with a 13 year old
boy whao, as it bas turned out, has develeped a rather solid friendship with me
much to the pleasure of his single parent.

On May 2, 1983, T was requested b rutmaster to see Mr. Dan
Ferguson in the Pillines Scout office and appointment was made {nr Mav 5. On IMay
3, T was contacted bv the Executive Director of Big Brothers, Billings office,

for a conference on Mav 6.

,
On May S,N Scout Fxecutive of the Billinps office of the Montana
Council of Che Bov Scouts of America, informed me he bhad heen instructed, in ‘
writing, by the natlonal office of the BSA te refuse mv request for membership in
the BSA, that he had previousiv informed the 4 kev leaders of” the
directive and that none of them were aware of anv reason for it. He refused my
request then, and at a later date, for mv review of the written directive. This

i
{

|
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My. Paul Ernst
Page Three

was the first indication to me that the 1976 incident had been carried further
than the Tri-State Area Council.

Later that evening, after a’ mnittee meeting, 1 informed the 4
key leaders of the unit of the circumstances surrounding the directive. They were
shocked, to say the least. Tt was decided as a group that their support would be
offered me in my decision to officially challenue the attitude of the BSA based
on the 1976 incident. On May 6, my request for the initiation of the review process
was mailed and was received on May 10, 1983. The 4 key leaders o
those men whose sons 1 have direct contact with, followed up with their
letter of supoort ou May 16, 1983. (See enclosure #6). To this day, 1 have vet
to hear directly from the BSA but, rather, have been given replies "second hand”

via Billings Area E.\:ecu.

The following day, after the meeting witt“n May 6, the
Executive Director of the Rig Brothers organization and several of the Fxec. Board
members informed me thev had been contacted by a representative of the Boy Scouts
of America relative to my being denied registration. explained they felt it to have
a direct relationship to myv being a participant in their vouth oriented program
and requested an explanation. Subsequently, [ was placed on probation with that
program and have had the match of myveelf and my "Little” suspended, visitations
being nrohibited, until this Sconting issuve is resolved. lMr. Pan Ferguson admitted
to notifying the Big Brother office and this was confirmed bv a representative of

that organization.
Mr. Crust, let us put a few things in perspective:

1Y Tn 1976, it was decided after an extensive investigation hy Tri-State Area
Council, that the allegations against me were without merit and untrue.

2) Immediately after the initial accusations, action was taken by Tri-State Area
Council in response to the specific alleged misconduct. demenstrating they can,
and do, act promptly and appropriatelv when given a specific complaint. However,
for twe more vears. I was hadpered by the Conncil in an attempt to have me quit
the BSA. There not heing anv actions by amvselfl to warrant another immedinte response
or dismissal, it was obviocusly decided Lo make my Scouting experience tumultuous
in an attempt to remove me from Tri-State Area Council. h

3) At no time was [ informed not to register in the Boy Scouts of America, ‘
except in the Tri-State Area Comncil.

4) Tt was never indicated to me that the details or any information relative
to the incident were passed to a repional and/or natijonal office of the BSA.

5) 1t was indicated to me, however, that the incident and reasons for the |
decision dismissing me from Tri-State Area Council would be maintained as confidentia

f) Tri-State Area Council, over a period of 25 months, verballv and in writine,
abused me emotionally, psycholopically and pevsonally as a Scouter as well as

an individual.

7) A representative of the Bnv Scouts of America contacted the office of Big
Brothers relative to the denial of BSA membership and the implications thereof, with
that organization suspending me from their proeram based on information received

as a direct result of that Scouting repredentative contact. Mo accusatiens,
|

i
CONF010216

DYKES_|_013849

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1206
Page 66 of 75



ty. Paul Erust
Page Four

insinuations or allegations f{rom the vouth or his family had heen offered, rather,
a solid friendship had been established, only tu be suddenly suspended.

8) The Boy Scouts of America continue to persecute me even in the face of
personal, Scout, Scouter and Troop teader support thar has been offered on my
behalf in the past as well as Uhe present, scven vears [rom the time of the

alleged incident.

9) Please refer to the personal letter enclosed. This Jetter is sent from
an individual that has known me lor many years and is mare aware of my personal
character than anvone else. fle is concerned that this matter be justly resolved
and a decision be made in my favor.

'

10) The Scoutmaster in Ashland, KY, with whom [ had the agreement to assist in
the face of the ongoing controversv, has recently indicated to me that he will
confirm the facts, if contacted. that there were no difficulties in myv participating
in Scouting with the vouths in his Troop and that Tri-State Area Council did,
indeed, place tremendous pressure upon him for allowing me to participate in the

Troop. 1'11 provide name and address upon reguest.

I trust, M. Ernst, that these documents will be carefully reviewed, that the
implications and insinuations will be analysed and the Jegal ramifications studied.
It is not my desire to involve the BSA in litigation concerning the matter. 1 am
simply wanting to offer my skills and talents, expertise and experience to Scouting.
It has been proven of late date that T am capable of offering these, as well as a

to vouths and that those adults who are associated with n.. in

positive image,
hand. What

Scouting at present are in support of me, being aware of this matter at
more can 1 present vou?!

Need T say more? Tet these facts speak {or themselves in ovder that the file
concerning the 1976 incident in which L was involved be forever closed and registratic

be offered me now in the Bov Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

|
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August 25, 1976

To: President
e, Scout Lxecutive
.
From: Council Comrmissioner ‘} N
ield Director a
i

Re: Alleged homosexual activities of: 7

Joel R. Gilpin L
P. O. Pox 910 - ~
Asghland, Kentucky 41101

After thorough review of key Hentucky Tistrict volun-
teers and an indepth interview with Mr, Gilpin, it is our \
conclusion that the sallegations by the three boys of Troop ‘
148 are without merit, '

L, 1ot

Further, we insiructed Mr. Gilpin lo continue his
Scouting activities and cantioned him tiat in the future
he ghould addregss himself to always maintain a Scout
leader/boy relationship verses a friendship relationship.

™~
<3

I

|
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Tri-State Area Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of Amecrica
A 733 Seventh Avenue  Huntington, West Virginia 25701

(304) 523-3408

October 12, 1977

, 'S
M, con—"
Rox 910

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Decar Joel: i

Troo*s requested that you be removed {rom their
Troop roste reasons of which you are aware,
Enclosed is a check for $14. 50 which covers a full refund

for your adult registration and O. A, dues.

You no longer should be involved with Scouting or its
related activities such as the Order of the Arrow,

I am sure that you understand the situation and that no
further action will be necessary.

Sincere

HDCll.ame
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Zoshlana, 1.
Octnbwyr, 20, 1977

H.D. CornyIII

TrisCaate Areca Council - .

733 Seventh Ave. B
BHuntington, W.vVa. 25701 .

Dear !r. Corey,

“ncloscd you'll @ind the check for £4.50 sent to

me recently vhich I am retwning. I will not accent
it as such action on wy part wvould imply that

I am guilty of uvrongdoinecs, wihich I am not.

7o my knowledge, no official of-has asked
that my name be reroved fromn the roster Please
chack your source if jyou feel this is not true.

Concerning your cofnaend that I drop ovt of

Scouting and Order of the rrrow activities, I will

not do so at this tire wvith the inlichtions

vou have made in your lctter «f Oct~ber 12.

onccnce I nad was from

you and [ in huqust of 1076 hich

cleared me of A, ¥ations of rny beinc a lioro-
sexweal.  ifow, out of the "clear hlue sky” you

stroncly urago, alrnst Jdennnd, that T QULL, that

I lknow why,and that no further actien will be necessary.

]

ihy? The

WVhatever harpened to the ideal that one is

innccent until proven enilty?  Ts it to he atteuvted '
to cust me from Scoutinu witheout 5o ruch as

a Lecring at Vhich céoe I ocould presont vy arguenks?

You and Tri State Arca Crencil aeenr o be rmaking

soie wather harsh insuations without all the focts.

For the reccrd, I had planned to let ny rogistra-

tion expire this coring "arch and not Le active-

not cven visit-in anythine Ccoutine. I have not

been for *hree 1months, ner plan to e untilllrarch,
active in any wvay whatseever in Ccoutine. Fut aow,

I have no choice than to be active in ceme small

way until IMarch o sionify thet I am not allowing
ay5elf to he Jdropped from Scoutine by the local Council.

\
1
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pange 2

Shnuld you wish ko milie anwends, a leiter sciting

that I am not boing "kichad out” will Jo nicoly. :
I will not be intimidated- we e Jdealting vith
Acfanation of character, narcly inm.

J

toust you ¢an soe oy point of view snd will
the necestary stens ho correct e secusing

cttitude conveyad to ne in your leitor. intil
then, I romain

In Scouting,

|
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7 Gtate Area Council, No. 672, Boy Scouts of America
Huntinglon, West Virginia 25701 (304) 523-3408

a 733 Seventh Avenue

Seplember 25, 1978

Mr. g
P. O. Box 910

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

Dea r SRU——:

After careful review, we have decided that your regis-
Lration with the Boy Scoutls of Amncrica should not be accepled,
We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with Boy Scouts of America,

You should understand that BSA leadership registiration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to rcfuse registration f
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of leadership which BSA
seeks to provide for American youth, Please also understand
that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as

confidential,

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write

to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your
claim that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted !

or recinstated.

Sincerely yours,

esident

LMNM:ame ,

}
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Rillings, Mont. 59102
¥ay 16, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Direclor, Boy Scouls of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Tex. 75062

Dear Mr. Emst:

We, the undersigned are parents of six boys in M; here in

Billings. We are the only members of the troop aware of Joel Gilpin's problems
in a previous scout troop. Ve write to offer our support of Mr. Gilpin, who
has been an adult leader in our troop for some Lime now, and on two different
occasions. We find no reason in his actions and behavior lowards us Lo bar

him from participation in scouting and we support his efforts to clear his name.
Wie also ask that you expedile your decision, since the busiest time of Lhe year
for scout activities is upon us, and we would value Joel's participation in
those activitlies. I think that you would agree that and aclive leader’'s
failure to participate in such activities might raise scme questions in the
minds of others in the troop who are waware of his problems now.

Joel has rejected the charges against him verbally to us, and has written to yocur
office to initiate steps to clear his name. He has been a valuable asset Lo our troer
showing good leadership qualities to the boys, has bezen active in troop committee
work, and has given us ro reason to question his integrity. An adult leader in
scouting must be the sort of individual in whom parents and clher scoulers can
unequivocally entrust the physical and mental well-being of their children. Joel
has given us no reason to question that trust. He has been that rare individual |
who has given freely and generously of his time, even though he has no children !
of his own in the troop. ’

We have not discussed this maller with anyone else in the troop, and are ;
writing or. our own initiative as individuals. We hepe you will expedite your |
consideration of his case, review all Lhe facts, and revise your restrictions
on his participatien in scouting. Thank you, )

nal Rep

Scoutmaster

GCa ssl Scoutmaster
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June 13, 1983

Mr. Paul Frnst
Registration Director
National Office - BSA
1325 wWalnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Mr. Ernst,

Having known Joel Gilpin for some 14 years, it would be an injustice to
say we know each other - more honestly, we have grown up togather, hold no
gecrets from each other and still, though he is in Billings, Montana, siay
in touch on a regular basis with each other.

He has informed me of his present difficulties in registering with the
Boy Scouts of America and, from the onset, let me say you are misitaken if any
faith is put in what happened back here in the Tri-State Area (Council years
ago. I know as I was a Scout at the time of the incident and a membe of Troop
148.

Personal feelings put aside, objectively, I know Joel was an excellent
Scout Leader. During the time of our Scouting association, he came in contact
with thousanda of Scoutsa and in some way had to have a good affect on them -
as a Scout, Fagle Scout, Scouit leader, Order of ithe Arrowman, OA Lodge Chief,
Camp Staff member and in numercus other positions. Many years of hard work
were put into Scouting by Joel only to be ireated in a "less than honorable®
way by the same people whom he had helped so much,

I find out now that he is having to fight again the same batile that he
fought years ago with the Council -~ accusations that he attempted to have a
gexual relationship with a Scout, the interviews that he had to go through in
order to clear himself, only to have the Council change it's mind for no ap-
parent reason and kick him out., Many lies were told and they are gstill lies.

As a father now, I'm really aware of being careful who I let take care
of my child - I love my child and want nothing to happen. I wouldn't have a
second thought about Joel taking care of my youngster and have no doubt he
can serve verv well as a Scout leader coming in contact with boys on a regular

- basis.

I'm an Eagle Scout much because of what Joel did for and with me. 1I'm
also Joel's very personal [riend. 1 want it known that 1'll help Joel clear
his name no matter what it takes and hope that by your reviewing the facts,
and not the accuwsations, that you, too, will see him as a good man and one
that can be trusted. Scouting will.benefit by him being a member.

I want to thank you for allowing me to express myself and don't hesitate

to get ahold of me if I can answer any questions.

Sincenelyp

Ashland, KY 41101

= B
./Z!L //7/‘3 Aot
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